Approved as 13.11 OFFICE OF THE CIT & CLERN 2012 MAR -8 PM 12: 56 Attorney C.M.S. **RESOLUTION NO.**

RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING THE RETIREMENT OF MARCEL UZEGBU AFTER TWENTY-SIX YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE CITY OF OAKLAND

WHEREAS, Marcel Uzegbu, began service to the City of Oakland in 1985 in the Engineering Design Division of the Public Works Agency; and

WHEREAS, Marcel Uzegbu as an Engineer in various positions during his twenty-six years of service to the City of Oakland in the Public Works Agency and Community and Economic Development Agency has epitomized Oakland's mission in the delivery of effective, courteous, and responsive service to the citizens of Oakland; and

WHEREAS, Marcel Uzegbu has contributed to many public works programs in the past twenty-six years such as Right-of-Way Management, Accessibility hnprovements for the Americans with Disability Act, Sanitary Sewer and Storm Drain hnprovements, Projects and Construction Management, and Subdivision Developments; Now Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED: That the elected officials, staff and citizens of Oakland are pleased to recognize Marcel Uzegbu for his outstanding service and contributions to the City of Oakland over the past twenty-six years, exemplifying excellence in the workplace; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That Mayor Jean Quan and the Oakland City Council extend to Marcel Uzegbu, heartfelt congratulations on his retirement and join his colleagues in saluting his achievements and contributions and offering sincere gratitude for his efforts on behalf of the citizens of Oakland; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That a copy of this resolution, suitably inscribed, be presented to Marcel Uzegbu with the compliments of the Mayor, the City Council and the City Administrator as a token of their appreciation and highest esteem; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the resolution shall be reviewed and approved by the City Attorney for form and legality and placed on file in the Office of the City Clerk.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, _____,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, BRUNNER DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, SCHAAF, and PRESIDENT REID

NOES -	
ABSENT -	
ABSTENTION -	

ATTEST:_

LaTonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California